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7. INDEX OF SCIENTIFIC AND VERNACULAR NAMES

EXPLANATION OF THE SYSTEM

Type faces used:

ltalics (bold) : Valid scientific names (double entry by genera and species)
Italics : Synonyms (double entry by genera and species)

Roman (bold) : International (FAQ) species hames

Roman . Local species names

CAPITAL . Scientific names for orders, suborders, and families
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A

acutorostrata, Balaenoptera
acutus Lagenorhynchus
albirostris, Lagenorhynchus
Amazon River dolphin
Amazonian manatee
American black bear
americanus, Ursus
ampullatus, Hyperoodon
Andrews’ beaked whale
angustirostris, Mirounga
Antarctic fur seal

Arctocephalus australis
Arctocephalus forsteri
Arctocephalus galapagoensis
Arctocephalus gazella
Arctocephalus philippii
Arctocephalus pusillus
Arctocephalus pusillus doriferus
Arctocephalus pusillus pusillus
Arctocephalus townsendi
Arctocephalus tropicalis

arctos, Ursus
Arnoux’s beaked whale
arnuxii, Berardius

Atlantic hump-backed dolphin
Atlantic spotted dolphin
Atlantic white-sided dolphin
attenuata, Feresa

attenuata, Stenella

Australian fur seal

Australian sea lion

58

146

144

198
207-209
303

303

84
90,110,111
284

233,237,243,247,249,
251-253,255

246

248

244

252

242

254

254,255
254,255

240

250

302

80,81,86

80

136,137
155,157-159
145-147

128

156
235,249,251,254,255
234,235,249,255

australis, Arctocephalus 246
australis, Eubalaena 44
australis, Lagenorhynchus 150
Australophocaena dioptrica 184
B

Badger 297
Baiji 67,193,200,201
Baikal seal 264-267
Baird’s beaked whale 78-80,87
bairdii, Berardius 78
Balaena mysticetus 46
BALAENIDAE 40
Balaenoptera 59
Balaenoptera acutorostrata 58
Balaenoptera borealis 54
Balaenoptera edeni 56
Balaenoptera musculus 50
Balaenoptera musculus brevicauda 50
Balaenoptera physalus 52
BALAENOPTERIDAE 41
Baleen whale 40

Baleine & bec de Baird 78
Baleine a bec de Blainville 90
Baleine & bec de Bowdoin 110
Baleine & bec de Gervais 104
Baleine a bec de Gray 92
Baleine a bec de Hector 96
Baleine & bec de Hubbs 98
Baleine a bec de Layard 108
Baleine a bec de Longman 112

Baleine a bec de Nishiwak 94

Balelne & bec de Sowerby 102
Baleine & bec de Stejneger 114
Baleine a bec de True 106
Baleine a bec pygmée 100
Baleine a bosse 60
Balelne australe 44
Baleine de Biscaye 42
Baleine du Groenland 46
Baleine grise 62
Baleine pygmée 48
Ballena azul 50
Ballena de cabeza arqueada 46
Ballena franca 42
Ballena franca austral 44
Ballena franca pigmea 48
Ballena gris 62
Ballena nariz de botella del norte 84
Ballena nariz de botella del sur 86
Ballena picuda 100
Ballena picuda de Shepherd 88
Ballenato de Arnoux 80
barbatus, Erignathus 274
Beaked whale 49,59,65,78-82,87-116
Bear 297
Bearded seal 263,269,271,273-275,277
Bélouga 76
Beluga 76
Béradien d’Arnoux 80
Berardius 65,83
Berardius arnuxii 80
Berardius bairdii 78
Bhulan 196
bidens, Mesoplodon 102
Black bear 297,303
Black dolphin 175,180,181
Blackfish 124-126
Blainville’s beaked whale 90,91,111,115
blainvillei, Pontoporia 202
Blue whale 40,50-53,61
borealis, Balaenoptera 54
borealis, Lissodelphis 170
Boto 66,133,198,199

Bottlenose dolphin 119,125,132,133,135,137,
139,145,153-155,157-159,179,191,195,197

Bottlenose whale 78,84-87
bowdoini, Mesoplodon 110
Bowhead whale 40,43,46-48,63
bredanensis, Steno 138
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breviceps, Kogia
brevirostris, Orcaella
Brown bear

Bryde’s whale

Bufeo

Bufeo negro
Burmeister’s porpoise
byronia, Otaria

C

Cachalot

Cachalot nain

Cachalot pygmée
Cachalote

Cachalote enano
Cachalote pigmeo
Calder6n comun
Calderoén de aletas cortas
Calderén pequefio
California sea lion
californianus californianus, Zalophus
californianus japonicus, Zalophus
californianus wollebaeki, Zalophus
californianus, Zalophus

Callorhinus ursinus

canadensis, Lutra

Caperea marginata

carcinophagus, Lobodon

carlhubbsi, Mesoplodon
CARNIVORA

Caspian seal

caspica, Phoca

Cat

catodon, Physeter

cavirostris, Ziphius

Central American spinner dolphins
centroamericana, Stenella longirostris
Cephalorhynchus
Cephalorhynchus commersonii
Cephalorhynchus eutropia
Cephalorhynchus heavisidii
Cephalorhynchus hectori
chinensis, Sousa

Chinese river dolphin

cinerea, Neophoca

Civet

Clymene dolphin

clymene, Stenella
coeruleoalba, Stenella
Commerson’s dolphin
commersonii, Cephalorhynchus
Common dolphin

Costa Rican spinner dolphin
Crabeater seal

crassidens, Pseudorca
cristata, Cystophora

70

118
297,302,303
53-57,59
198

132

181,185,188,189

232

68
72
70
68
72
70
122
124
130

171,229-231,239,241,281

230,231
230,231
230,231
230

238

299

48

288

98
214,297
264,266,267
266

297

68

82
160,161
160
65,176,178
174

180

176

178

134
200

234
297
161-163,167
162
164

174,175,181,165,189

174

141,163,166,167,179,191

160

287-289,291,293,295

126
276

cruciger, Lagenorhynchus
Cuvier’s beaked whale

148

79,82,83,85-87

Cystophora cristata 276
D

Dall’s porpoise 182,183,187
dalli, Phocoenoides 182
Dauphin & bec blanc 144
Dauphin & bosse de I'Atlantique 136
Dauphin a bosse de I'Indo-Pacifique 134
Dauphin & dos lisse boréal 170
Dauphin a flancs blancs de I’Atlantique 146
Dauphin a flancs blancs du Pacifique 140
Dauphin aptére austral 172
Dauphin bleu et blanc 164
Dauphin commun 166
Dauphin crucigére 148
Dauphin d’Hector 178
Dauphin d’'Heaviside 176
Dauphin de Clyméné 162
Dauphin de Commerson 174
Dauphin de Fraser 168
Dauphln de La Plata 202
Dauphin de Peale 150
Dauphin fluviatil de Chine 200
Dauphin longirostre 160
Dauphin noir du Chili 180
Dauphin sombre 142
Dauphin tacheté de pantropical 156
Dauphin tacheté I’Atlantique 158
Delfin austral 150
Delfin chileno 180
Delfin clymene 162
Delfin comun 166
Delfin cruzado 148
Delfin de costados blancos del Pacifico 140
Delfin de flancos blancos 146
Delfin de Fraser 168
Delfin de Heaviside 176
Delfin de Hector 178
Delfin de hocico blanc 144
Delfin de Risso 152
Delfin del Irawaddy 118
Delfin jorobado del Atlantico 136
Delfin jorobado del Pacifico 134
Delfin liso austral 172
Delfin liso del norte 170
Delfin obscuro 142
Delfin pintado 158
Delphinapterus leucas 76
DELPHINIDAE 65
Delphinus 164, 165
Delphinus delphis 166
delphis, Delphinus 166
densirostris, Mesoplodon 90
dioptrica, Australophocaena 184
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Dog 297 Foca de Weddell 294
Dolphinfish 139 Foca del Caspio 266
Dorado 139 Foca elephante del norte 284
Dugén 212 Foca elephante del sur 286
Dugong 119,204,205,212,213 Foca fajada 270
DUGONGIDAE 205 Foca largha 260
Dugong dugon 212 Foca leopardo 292
dugong, Dugon 212 Foca marbreada 262
Dusky dolphin 142,143,151,179 Foca monja del Caribe 280
Dwarf sperm whale 64,70-73 Foca monje del Hawaii 282
Foca monje del Mediterraneo 278
forsteri, Arctocephalus 248
E Franciscana 67,133,189,202,203
Eared seal 226 Fraser"s dolphin 165168,169
Eastern spinner dolphin 160,161 frontalis, Stenella 158
. Fur seal 238-254
edeni, Balaenoptera 56
electra, Peponocephala 130
Eléphant de mer austral 286 G
Eléphant de mer boréal 284
Elephant seal 284-286 galapagoensis, Arctocephalus 244
Enhydra lutris 298 Galapagos fur seal 231,233,244,245,247
Enhydra lutris gracilis 299 Galapagos sea lion 230,231,233,245,247
Enhydra lutris lutris 299 Ganges River dolphin 66,193-198
Enhydra lutris nereis 299 gangetica, Platanista 194,196
Erignathus barbatus 274 gazella, Arctocephalus 252
ESCHRICHTIIDAE 41 geoffrensis, Inia 198
Eschrichtius robustus 62 Gervais’ beaked whale 90,104,105
Estenela giradora 160 gigas, Hydrodamalis 205
Estenela listada 164 Ginkgo-toothed beaked whale 90,94,95
Estenela moteada 156 ginkgodens, Mesoplodon 94
Esteno 138 glacialis, Eubalaena 42
Eubalaena australis 44 Globicephala macrorhynchus 124
Eubalaena glacialis 42 Globicephala melaena 122
Eumetopias jubatus 228 Globicephala melas 122,125
europaeus, Mesoplodon 104 Globicéphale commun 122
eutropia, Cephalorhynchus 180 Globicéphale tropical 124
Grampus 152
Grampus griseus 152
F Grand dauphin 154
False killer whale 120,123-129,131,153 | Sray whale 40,47,62,63,69
K Gray’s beaked whale 90,92,93
fasciata, Phoca 270 ; .
Gray'’s spinner dolphin 160
Faux-orque 126 .
felina. Lutra 300 grayi, Mesoplodon 92
' Grey seal 259,263,269,272,273,275,277,279
Feresa attenuata 128 -
Fin whale 50-55 57 griseus, Grampus 152
. . ’ Grizzly bear 297,302,303
Finless black porpoise 192 .
. . groenlandica, Phoca 268
Finless porpoise 118,119,192,193,195,197,201,213 .
flavescens, Otaria 232 grypus, Halichoerus 272
fluviatilis, Sotalia 132 Guadalupe fur seal 231,239-241
Foca barbuda 274
Foca cangrejera 288 H
Foca capuchina 276
Foca comun 258 Halichoerus grypus 272
Foca de Baikal 264 Harbour porpoise 183,186,187
Foca de gris 272 Harbour seal 258-263,269,271,273,275,
Foca de Groenlandia 268 277,279,281,285

Foca de Ross

290

Harp seal 263,268,269,273,275,277,281
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Hawaiian monk seal 280-283
Heaviside’s dolphin 176,177

heavisidii Cephalorhynchus 176

Hector’s beaked whale 90,96,97
Hector’s dolphin 178,179
hectori, Cephalorhynchus 178
hectori, Mesoplodon 96
hispida botnica, Phoca 263
hispida hispida, Phoca 363
hispida lagodensis, Phoca 263
hispida ochotensis, Phoca 263
hispida saimensis, Phoca 263
hispida, Phoca 262

Hooded seal 259,263,269,273,276-277,279,281
Hooker’s sea lion 236,237,249,263
hookeri, Phocarctos 236
hosei, Lagenodelphis 168
Hourglass dolphin 148,149
Hubbs’beaked whale 90,98,99,110,115
Hump-backed dolphin 134-136,155,157,195
Humpback whale 45,60,61,63,69

Hyena 297
Hydrodamalis gigas 205
Hydrurga leptonyx 292
Hyperoodon 78,83,87
Hyperoodon ampullatus 84
Hyperoodon austral 86
Hyperoodon boréal 84
Hyperoodon planifrons 86,87
Hyperoodon sp. 87

Indo-Paclfic hump-backed dolphin 119,134,135,197

Indopacetus. 113
Indus River dolphin 66,196-198
Inia 198
Inia geoffrensis 198
INIIDAE 66
inunguis, Trichechus 208

Irrawaddy dolphin 118,119,193,195,197

J

Japanese sea lion 230
Juan Fernandez fur seal 233,242,243,247,251,253
jubatus, Eumetopias 228

K

Killer whale 120,121,124,153

Kogia 73
Kogia breviceps 70
Kogia simus 72
KOGIIDAE 64

L

Lagenodelphis hosei 168
Lagenorhynchus 140,146,150
Lagenorhynchus acutus 146
Lagenorhynchus albirostris 144
Lagenorhynchus australis 150
Lagenorhynchus cruciger 148
Lagenorhynchus obliquidens 140
Lagenorhynchus obscurus 142
Lamantin d’Afrique 210
Lamantin de I’Amazonie 208
Lamantin des Caraibes 206
Larga seal 259,260-263,271,275
largha, Phoca 260
latrirostris, Trichechus manatus 207
layardii, Mesoplodon 108
Léon marino de Nuevo Zelandia 236
leonina, Mirounga 286
Leopard de mer 292
Leopard seal 287,289,291-293,295
Leptonychotes weddellii 294
leptonyx, Hydrurga 292
leucas, Delphinapterus 76
Lion de mer d’Amérique du Sud 232
Lion de mer d’Australie 234
Lion de mer de Californie 230
Lion de mer de Nouvelle-Zélande 236
Lion de mer de Steller 228
Lipotes vexillifer 200
Lissodelphis borealis 170
Lissodelphis peronii 172
Lobo comun 232
Lobo fino antartico 252
Lobo fino austral 246
Lobo fino de Australia 254
Lobo fino de Galapagos 244
Lobo fino de Guadalupe 240
Lobo fino de Juan Fernandez 242
Lobo fino de Nueva Zelandia 248
Lobo fino de subantarctico 250
Lobo fino del norte 238
Lobo marino de Australia 234
Lobo marino de California 230
Lobo marino de dos pelos de Sudafrica 254
Lobo marino de Steller 228
Lobodon carcinophagus 288
Long-finned pilot whale 122,123
longirostris, Stenella 160
longirostris, Stenella longirostris 160
longirostris centroamericana, Stenella 160
longirostris longirostris, Stenella 160
longirostris orientalis, Stenella 160
Longman’s beaked whale 107,112,113
Loutre de mer 300
Loutre de mer d’Amérique du nord 298
Lutra canadensis 299

Lutra felina 300
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Lutra provocax 301
lutris gracilis, Enhydra 299
lutris lutris, Enhydra 299
lutris nereis, Enhydra 299
lutris, Enhydra 298
M

macrocephalus, Physeter 68
macrorhynchus, Globicephala 124
Manatee 204-210
manatus monatus, Trichechus 207
manatus, Trichechus 206
manatus, Trichechus manatus 206
marginata, Caperea 48
Marine otter 297,300,301
maritimus, Ursus 302
Marsopa comun 186
Marsopa de anteojos 184
Marsopa de Dall 182
Marsopa espinosa 188
Marsopa lisa o sin aleta 192
Marsouin aptére 192
Marsouin commun 186
Marsouin de Burmeister 188
Marsouin de Dall 182
Marsouin de Lahille 184
Marsouin du golfe de Californie 190
Marten 297
Mediterranean monk seal 278-280
Megaptera novaeangliae 60
melaena, Globicephala 122
melas, Globicephala 122,125

Melon-headed whale 123-125,127-131

Mesop|0don 79 81 83,86,87,89-91, 93-95

97,99-103, 105,109,111,113-115,117
Mesoplodon bidens 102
Mesoplodon bowdoini 110
Mesoplodon carlhubbsi 98
Mesoplodon densirostris 90
Mesoplodon europaeus 104
Mesoplodon ginkgodens 94
Mesoplodon grayi 92
Mesoplodon hectori 96
Mesoplodon layardii 108
Mesoplodon mirus 106
Mesoplodon pacificus 112
Mesoplodon peruvianus 100
Mesoplodon sp. 116
Mesoplodon species “A” 116
Mesoplodon stejnegeri 114
Mink 297
Minke whale 49,57-59,79
minor, Platanista 196
Mirounga angustirostris 284
Mirounga leonina 286
mirus, Mesoplodon 106

Monachus monachus
Monachus schauinslandi
Monachus tropicalis
monachus, Monachus
Monk seal

monoceros, Monodon
Monodon monoceros
MONODONTIDAE
Morsa

Morse

musculus brevicauda, Balaenoptera
musculus, Balaenoptera
MUSTELIDAE
MYSTICETI

mysticetus, Balaena

N

Narval

Narwhal
NEOBALAENIDAE
Neophoca cinerea
Neophocaena phocaenoides
New Zealand fur seal
Northern bottlenose whale
Northern elephant seal
Northern fur seal

Northern right whale
Northern right whale dolphin
novaeangliae, Megaptera
Nutria de mar

Nutria marina

O

obliquidens, Lagenorhynchus
obscurus, Lagenorhynchus
Ocean dolphin
ODOBENIDAE

Odobenus rosmarus
Odobenus rosmarus divergens
Odobenus rosmarus laptevi
Odobenus rosmarus rosmarus
ODONTOCETI
Ommatophoca rossii

Orca

Orca falsa

Orca pigmea

orca, Orcinus

Orcaella brevirostris

Orcelle

Orcinus orca

orientalis, Stenella longirostris
Orque

Orque pygmée

Oso polar

Otaria byronia

278
282
280
278
278-282
74
74
65
256
256
50
50
297

46

74
65,74,75,77
40

234

192

235,237,248,249,251,253,255

84-86

259,283 -285
231,238,239,241
42,43
141,170-172

60

300

298

140
142

65
226
256
257
257
257

64
290
120
128
128
120
118
118
120
160
120
128
302
232
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Otaria flavescens

Otarie antarctique

Otarie d’Amérique du sud
Otarie d’Australie

Otarie de Guadalupe
Otarie de Juan Fernandez
Otarie de Nouvelle-Zélande
Otarie des Galapagos
Otarle des Pribilofs
Otarie du Cap

Otarie sub-antarctique
OTARIIDAE

Otter

Ours blanc

P

Pacific white-sided dolphin

pacificus, Mesoplodon

Pantropical spotted dolphin

Peale’s dolphin
Peponocephala electra
Péponocéphale
peronii, Lissodelphis.
peruvianus, Mesoplodon
Petit rorqual

philippii, Arctocephalus
Phoca

Phoca caspica

Phoca fasciata

Phoca groenlandica
Phoca hispida

Phoca hispida botnica
Phoca hispida hispida
Phoca hispida lagodensis
Phoca hispida ochotensis
Phoca hispida saimensis
Phoca largha

Phoca sibirica

Phoca vitulina

Phoca vitulina concolor
Phoca vitulina richardsi
Phoca vitulina stejnegeri
Phoca vitulina vitulina
phocaenoides, Neophocaena
Phocarctos hookeri
PHOCIDAE

Phocoena phocoena
Phocoena sinus
Phocoena spinipinnis
phocoena, Phocoena
PHOCOENIDAE
Phocoenoides dalli
Phoque a Créte
Phoque a rubans
Phoque annelé ou marbré
Phoque barbu

232
252
246
254
240
242
248
244
238
254
260
226
297
302

125,140,141

112

156,157,159,161,164
143,150,151

130
130
172
100
58
242
272
266
270
268
262
263
263
263
263
263
260
264
258
259
259
259
259
192
236
227
186
190
188
186
66
182
276
270

262
274

Phoque crabier 288
Phoque de la Mer Caspienne 266
Phoque de Ross 290
Phoque de Weddell 294
Phoque du Groenland 268
Phoque du lac Baikal 264
Phoque gris 272
Phoque moine de Hawai 282
Phoque moine de la Méditerranée 278
Phoque moine des Caraibes 280
Phoque veau marin 258
physalus, Balaenoptera 52
Physeter catodon 68
Physeter macrocephalus 68
PHYSETERIDAE 64
Pilot whale 122-124,127
PINNIPEDIA 214
Pink dolphin 198
planifrons, Hyperoodon 86,87
Platanista 200
Platanista del Ganges 194
Platanista del Indus 196
Platanista del Yangtze 200
Platanista gangetica 194,196
Platanista minor 196
Plataniste de I'Indus 196
Plataniste du Gange 194
PLATANISTIDAE 66
Polar bear 297,302,303
Polecat 297
Pontoporia blainvillei 202
PONTOPORIIDAE 67
Porpoise 66,182-188,192
provocax, Lutra 301
Pseudorca crassidens 126
pusillus doriferus, Arctocephalus 254,255
pusillus pusillus, Arctocephalus 254,255
pusillus, Arctocephalus 254
Pygmy beaked whale 100,101
Pygmy blue whale 50
Pygmy killer whale 123 -125,127-131
Pygmy right whale 40,48,49
Pygmy sperm whale 64,70-73
R

Racoon 297
Ribbon seal 261,263,270,271,275
Right whale 40
Right whale 42-44,47,48,63
Right whale dolphin 170-172

Ringed seal
Risso’s dolphin

261-267,269,271,273,275,277
120,125,141,152,153,155

River dolphin 66, 194-196
River otter 299,301
robustus, Eschrichtius 62

40,51

Rorqual
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Rorqual bleu 50 Steller’'s sea cow 204,205
Rorcual comudn 52 Stenella 164,165
Rorcual del norte 54 Stenella attenuata 156
Rorcual enano 58 Stenella clymene 162
Rorcual jorobado 80 | Stenella 164
Rorcual tropical 56 Stenella frontalis 158
Rorqual bleu 50 Stenella longirostris 160
Rorqual commun 52 Stenella longirostris centroamericana 160
Rorqual de Bryde 56 Stenella longirostris longirostris 160
Rorqual de Rudolphi 54 | Stenella longirostris orientalis 160
rosmarus divergens, Odobenus 257 Sténo 138
rosmarus laptevi, Odobenus 257 Steno bredanensis 138
rosmarus rosmarus, Odobenus 257 | strap-toothed whale 90,105,108,109
rosmarus, Odobenus 256 Streaker 165
Ross seal 287,290,291,295 Striped dolphin 164, 165,169
rossii, Ommatophoca 290 Subantarctic fur seal 233,237,243,247,
Rough-toothed dolphin 138,139,155 249-251,253,255
Sulphur-bottom whale 50
Susu 194
S
schauinslandi, Monachus 282 T
Sea lion 214,228-236
Sea otter 297-299 Tasmacéte 88
Seal 214 Tasmacetus shepherdi 88
Sei whale 50,51,53-57,59 | teuszii, Sousa 136
senegalensis, Trichechus 210 Tonina overa 174
Shepherd’s beaked whale 88,89 | Toothed whale 64
shepherdi, Tasmacetus 88 townsendi, Arctocephalus 240
Short-finned pilot whale 122-125 TRICHECHIDAE 205
sibirica, Phoca 264 Trichechus inunguis 208
simus, Kogia 72 Trichechus manatus 206
sinus, Phocoena 190 Trichechus manatus latirostris 207
SIRENIA 204,205 Trichechus manatus manatus 207
Skunk 297 Trichechus senegalensis 210
Sotalia 132 tropicalis, Arctocephalus 250
Sotalia 65,132,133, 155,199,203 | tropicalis, Monachus 280
Sotalia fluviatilis 132 | True’s beaked whale 90,108,107,113
Sousa chinensis 134 truncatus, Tursiops 154
Sousa teuszii 136 Tucuxi 132,133
South African fur seal 251.253-255 [ Tursion 154
South American fur seal 189,233,243,246, | Tursiops truncatus 154
247,251,253 | True-seal 227
South American sea lion 189,231-233,
243,245,247,251,253
Southern bottlenose whale 81,86,87 U
Southern elephant seal 286,287,291,295
Southern right whale 44,45 | URSIDAE 297
Southern right whale dolphin 172,173 ursinus, Callorhinus 238
Sowerby’s beaked whale 90,102,103 Ursus americanus 303
Spectacled porpoise 175,184,185,189 Ursus arctos 302
61,63,64,68,89,125 Ursus maritimus 302

Sperm whale
spinipinnis, Phocoena 188

Spinner dolphin 157,160-165
Spotted dolphin 156-1 58,165
Spotters 156
Stejneger’s beaked whale 90,114,115
stejnegeri, Mesoplodon 114

Steller sea lion 228,229,231,239,241

Vv

Vaca marina del Africa 210
Vaca marina del Amazon 208
Vaca marina del Caribe 206



320 Marine Mammals of the World
Vaquita 190,191 7
Veau marin du Pacifique 260
vexillifer, Lipotes 200 Zalophus californianus 230,231
vitulina concolor, Phoca 259 Zalophus californianus californianus 230,231
vitulina richardsi, Phoca 259 Zalophus californianus japonicus 230,231
vitulina stejnegeri Phoca 259 Zalophus californianus wollebaeki 230,231
vitulina vitulina, Phoca 259 Zifio de Andrews 110
vitulina, Phoca 258 Zifio de Baird 78
Zifio de Blainville 90
Zifio de Cuvier 82
W Zifio de Gervais 104
Zifio de Gray 92
Walrus 226,256,257 Zifio de Hector 96
Weasel 297 | 7ifio de Hubbs 98
Weddell seal 287,289,291,293-295 Zifio de Layard 108
weddelli, Leptonychotes 294 Zifio de Longman 112
West African manatee 210,211 Zifio de Sowerby 102
West Indian manatee 206,207,209,210 Zifio de Stejneger 114
West Indian monk seal 280,281 Zifio de True 106
White whale 65,75-77,192 Zifio Japonés 94
White-sided dolphin 140, 146 Ziphius 82
Whitebelly spinner dolphin 160,161 Ziphius cavirostris 82
Wolverine 297
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